
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.33

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 31.33

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy9 34.37

8040 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker6 42.23

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans6 43.05

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue4 50 

8027 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 46.11



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.75

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson10 39.75

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson8 47.79

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia8 47.83

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 40.53

12027 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 49.94



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.28

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil10 30.28

16052 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16032 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.52

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 36.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.42

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm10 24.42

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold9 26.47

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld8 28.42

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro7 30.99

20140 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier7 31.48

20046 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan6 33.62

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis6 34.8

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur5 35.25

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley4 37.98

20125 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs4 38.45

20135 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier4 38.69

20119 Cote All American Jim Koras2 42.93

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.4

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 29.86

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 32.92

20003 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 32.94

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 33.04

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 33.68

20120 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 35.77

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 36.29

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 39.09



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.17

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine10 31.17

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe9 31.96

24039 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira9 33.92

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere7 38.41

24040 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita7 39.48

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith5 44.74

24041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ NT

24043 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 27.32

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 28.37

24022 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 29.33

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.05

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 34.24



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.53

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak10 38.53



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.1

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12060 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara10 38.1



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.45

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 33.45

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 31.45



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.18

EESSC 9/5/2016

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine10 35.18

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe9 37 

20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach8 41.73

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ NT

20054 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 27.2

20122 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 39.46



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/5/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge NQ NT

20081 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 85.02 1.6702



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 9/5/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/5/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24044 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 43.72 3.2479



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 9/5/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White95 57.77 2.6484

8027 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson95 60.34 2.5356



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/5/2016

153

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT

12044 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 54.48 2.8084

12045 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 54.48 2.8084

12025 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 92.51 1.6539



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

EESSC 9/5/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20107 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 57.82 2.7153

20076 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall95 51.24 3.0640

20087 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier95 55.01 2.8540

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 40.82 3.8462

20123 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 43.55 3.6051



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 60.82 2.8280

8040 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 52.21 3.2944

8041 Lindy Havanese Pamela Sowa NQ 90.71 1.8962



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 52.6 3.27



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/5/2016

174

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16057 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 43.86 3.9672

16046 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 45.07 3.8607

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.85 3.3558

16058 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 54.88 3.1706



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 43.53 4.0662

20003 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 46.38 3.8163

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 35.59 4.9733

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 43.96 4.0264

20093 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.4 3.8987

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 51.64 3.4276

20072 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 56.3 3.1439

20130 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 60.05 2.9475

20115 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 60.91 2.9059

20116 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 66.05 2.6798



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 43.6 4.0596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.82 4.3194

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 40.89 4.2064

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 43.8 3.9269

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.84 3.9234

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 45.77 3.7579

8015 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.18 3.6456

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 56.27 3.0567

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 57.89 2.9712

8005 L'il Livi Shih Tzu   Michael Shea-Zackin100 61.14 2.8132

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 62.37 2.7577

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 68.85 2.4982



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.79 4.5515

12041 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 41.21 4.1737

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.32 3.7952

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 45.47 3.7827

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 57.63 2.9846

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 57.91 2.9701

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia100 64.12 2.6825

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 41.03 4.1921

12042 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 45.88 3.7489

12007 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 54.95 3.1301

12002 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 67.87 2.5343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/5/2016

174

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 33.86 5.1388

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.47 4.9056

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 37.05 4.6964

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 37.58 4.6301

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 37.74 4.6105

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 38.28 4.5455

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 39.17 4.4422

16072 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 40.51 4.2952

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 43.57 3.9936

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 44.21 3.9358

16028 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman100 49.76 3.4968

16029 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 48.01 3.6242

16032 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 51.53 3.3767

16024 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 54.7 3.181

16035 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 56 3.1071

16007 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 57.1 3.0473

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 63.76 2.729



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 34.97 5.0615

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 35.81 4.9428

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.11 4.9017

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 36.22 4.8868

20049 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.5 4.8493

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 39.16 4.5199

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 39.39 4.4935

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.42 4.4901

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.86 4.3319

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 43.29 4.0887

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.32 3.9937

20135 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 44.45 3.9820

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 45.54 3.8867

20009 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.02 3.6108

20046 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan100 52.51 3.3708

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ NT

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 42.56 4.1588

20140 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 44.08 4.0154

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 45.51 3.8893

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.53 3.724

20119 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 48.05 3.6837

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 48.61 3.6412



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20125 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 48.84 3.6241

20120 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 49.16 3.6005

20121 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.54 3.3059

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 67.62 2.6176



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 36.34 4.8707

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.84 4.334

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 41.21 4.2951

24033 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.65 4.1501

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 44.68 3.9615

24039 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 48.1 3.6798

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 48.59 3.6427

24041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 48.76 3.6300

24035 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 54.87 3.2258

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

24042 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ NT

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24043 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 39.11 4.5257

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 40.37 4.3844

24014 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 43.37 4.0812

24022 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 45.56 3.885

24040 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 49.02 3.6108

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 54.82 3.2287

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 57.38 3.0847



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 9/5/2016

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan95 61.64 2.3037



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 9/5/2016

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Darcy English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney100 61.83 2.5069



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 9/5/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 62.48 2.5128



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

EESSC 9/5/2016

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 42.59 3.6863

20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 47.68 3.2928



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 38.6 4.5855

20053 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 70.28 2.5185



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 44.24 3.8879

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 49.25 3.4924

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 50.12 3.4318

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.4 3.2824

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 53.24 3.2307

4006 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 68.66 2.5051

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 71.95 2.3905



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 9/5/2016

172

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46.59 3.6918

8042 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 48.38 3.5552

8022 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 53.5 3.215

8045 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 51.06 3.3686



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/5/2016

174

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 42.23 4.1203

12016 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 48.97 3.5532

12060 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 53.55 3.2493



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.72 4.0485

16074 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 56.23 3.1478

16039 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 34.64 5.1097

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 37.5 4.72

16075 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.27 3.4523

16073 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 55.64 3.1812

16042 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 57.7 3.0676

16036 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 58.17 3.0428



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 9/5/2016

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 39.92 4.4339

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 43.91 4.031

20063 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 44.48 3.9793

20065 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 58.08 3.0475

20057 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 63.78 2.7752

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.46 3.7295

20122 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 58.59 3.021

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 81.15 2.1811



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 55.02

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 41.74

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.08



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 40.83

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.01



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 42.33

16029 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 52.78

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 30.83

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 33.38

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 33.81

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 39.32

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 41.02

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 41.82

16032 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 45.49

16028 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 48.34



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 31.83

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 32.75

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.57

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 35.84

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 36.08

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 36.29

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 37.01

20135 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 40.91

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 33.15

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.98

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 39.19

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 44.46

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 53.65

20095 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 55.07



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 32.11

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 37.38

24042 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 35.05

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.52

24041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 41.42

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 41.46

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 47.9

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 53.3



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 51.53



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 41.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 36.16



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.54

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 36 

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 41.72

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 49.31



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.39

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 40.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 38.21

16032 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 42.27

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 33.58

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 39.4

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 45.04

16028 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 47.56

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 48.23

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 52.8



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.48

20135 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 38.72

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 32.67

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 33.04

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 34.92

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 39.19

20095 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 39.26

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 41.27

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 41.81

20140 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 43.81

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 44.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 36.12

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 38.02

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 41.33

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ 52.29



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/5/2016

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 34 



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

EESSC 9/5/2016

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 50.61 2.1142



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/5/2016

104

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts95 29.84 3.4853



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

EESSC 9/5/2016

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20123 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 16.23 6.5927

20004 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall95 20.28 5.2761



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 9/5/2016

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24044 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 27.54 3.8853



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/5/2016

123

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 38.96 3.1571



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 9/5/2016

123

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 35.23 3.4913

12037 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 36.83 3.3397

12044 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 38.91 3.1611

12025 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 66.57 1.8477



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

EESSC 9/5/2016

128

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm100 19.77 6.4745

20087 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier95 37.21 3.4399

20107 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee88 43.09 2.9705

20089 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20007 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 24.27 5.2740

20003 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 32 4

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 36.75 3.483

20130 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 39.57 3.2348

20115 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 50.95 2.5123

20072 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 51.75 2.4734

20076 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 57.38 2.2307



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

EESSC 9/5/2016

128

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 25.49 5.0216



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 9/5/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 48.82 3.1954

8001 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 52.32 2.9817



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/5/2016

159

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 38.29 4.1525

16052 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 41.04 3.8743



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20093 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 31.7 5.1104

20002 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 31.61 5.125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24043 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 26.93 6.0156

24040 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 30.36 5.336

24041 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 42.82 3.7833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 9/5/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.31 5.7122

8016 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.11 5.0145

8017 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 33.99 4.5896

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.85 4.2334

8004 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 44.52 3.5040

8005 L'il Livi Shih Tzu   Michael Shea-Zackin100 45.29 3.4445

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 48.26 3.2325

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 31.57 4.9414

8015 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.73 4.625

8019 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 39.53 3.9464

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 47.03 3.3170



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/5/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.22 5.528

12042 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.52 5.2846

12041 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 30.73 5.0765

12012 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.97 4.8796

12007 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 43.65 3.5739

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 45.73 3.4113

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 25.23 6.1831

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 41.1 3.7956

12002 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 41.65 3.7455

12001 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 48.33 3.2278

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 50.78 3.0721

12009 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 52.96 2.9456



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 9/5/2016

159

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.51 6.4871

16023 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.64 6.2012

16062 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 26.67 5.9618

16015 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 28.66 5.5478

16072 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.12 5.4602

16032 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 32.93 4.8284

16021 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.66 4.5874

16035 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 35.12 4.5273

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 35.24 4.5119

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 36.04 4.4118

16024 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 26.32 6.0410

16057 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 27.24 5.8370

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 36.61 4.3431

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 37.17 4.2776

16058 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 37.17 4.2776

16028 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 39.62 4.0131

16007 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 43.14 3.6857

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 44.95 3.5373

16029 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 47.46 3.3502



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.82 6.527

20043 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.18 6.1879

20022 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 26.36 6.1457

20049 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.64 5.8611

20023 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 28.79 5.627

20099 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.53 5.3063

20032 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 30.95 5.2342

20135 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 31.41 5.1576

20140 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 31.56 5.1331

20013 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 33.69 4.8085

20046 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan100 33.97 4.7689

20036 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 34.86 4.6472

20121 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.32 4.5866

20048 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.71 4.5365

20125 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 38.46 4.2122

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 38.84 4.171

20120 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20025 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 26.93 6.0156

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 29.69 5.4564

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 30.37 5.3342

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 31.5 5.1429

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 32.52 4.9815

20028 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 32.55 4.977

20026 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.66 4.8128



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 38.35 4.2243

20009 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 39.69 4.0816

20119 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 40 4.05

20118 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 41.38 3.9149

20116 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 44.36 3.6519



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.37 5.9189

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.16 5.7528

24016 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 28.94 5.5978

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.91 4.9225

24039 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 39.09 4.1443

24021 Nike Border Collie Stefanie Rainer NQ NT

24042 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ NT

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.31 6.4006

24020 Meeka Border Collie Ana Kahn NQ 26.67 6.0742

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 27.65 5.859

24014 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 31.5 5.1429

24033 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.18 5.0342

24022 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 32.57 4.9739

24036 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 34.19 4.7382

24034 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.38 4.3339

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 37.95 4.2688

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.66 4.1904



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/5/2016

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 23.89 4.4789

20090 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 51.37 2.0829



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 9/5/2016

125

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Darcy English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney92 47.42 2.6360



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 9/5/2016

128

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 53.35 2.3993



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 9/5/2016

128

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 32.59 3.9276



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 32.53 4.9800



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

EESSC 9/5/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 35.2 4.4318

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 38.19 4.0848

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.77 4.0237

4007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 46.13 3.3817

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 46.34 3.3664

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 36.6 4.2623

4006 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 44.1 3.5374



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 9/5/2016

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8037 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.42 4.5322

8045 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.93 4.2242

8042 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 35.23 4.4280



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 9/5/2016

159

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12060 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 36.86 4.3136

12016 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 39.12 4.0644

12031 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 32.33 4.9180

12020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 33.56 4.7378



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.04 5.9911

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 30.08 5.3856

16080 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33.93 4.7745

16073 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 39.66 4.0847

16075 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.37 4.0129

16042 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.58 3.9921

16036 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 44.06 3.6768

16074 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 43.37 3.7353



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 9/5/2016

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.59 5.4748

20056 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.64 5.2872

20122 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 33.54 4.8301

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 36.44 4.4457

20063 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 42.31 3.8289

20057 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 45.34 3.5730

20053 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ NT

20065 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 48.3 3.3540

20067 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 58.71 2.7593


